
POS KART PILOTO 1ª BAT A 2ª BAT A 1ª BAT A 2ª BAT A 1ª BAT A 2ª BAT A Total

1º 76 RAPHAEL FILIZOLA 1 4 4 2 1 2 89

2º 11 FREDERICO CAPRARO 2 1 7 6 4 3 76

3º 770 KLEBER BARCELLOS 4 3 1 4 5 7 74

4º 71 PAULO FARIAS NC 9 12 1 7 21 38

5º 117 ROBERTO CASTRO 6 8 17 9 6 19 35

6º 38 JR OLIVEIRA 12 NC DC DC 2 4 32

7º 77 MARCUS VINICIUS - - - - 3 1 31

8º 85 ENZO BORTOLETO 17 2 NC 20 11 5 31

9º 7 GIULLIANO FORCOLIN 3 20 1 NC 23 9 6 29

10º 3 CELSO BATISTA 5 11 11 16 NC 8 29

11º 8 JOSE AUGUSTO SOARES FILHO 16 15 3 1 3 NC NC 26

12º 90 LEANDRO POSSENTI NC NC 2 5 1 - - 25

13º 121 SINDER BITON NETO 8 NC 8 8 - - 24

14º 1 DENNYS MARTINS 7 6 - - NC 13 22

15º 15 RAFAEL PICCIOLLI 14 5 15 14 12 20 20

16º 218 ALFREDO MARQUES 11 NC 6 10 1 17 1 15 20

17º 277 MATHEUS COLETTA 15 14 10 7 - - 18

18º 22 MARCO VALE 10 7 19 17 14 NC 17

19º 80 RICARDO GRAVINA NC NC 5 12 18 NC 15

20º 202 BRUNO LIMA - - - - 8 10 1 13

21º 110 GIOVANI BONDANÇA 20 NC 9 NC 13 16 10

22º 45 ALLAN BENTO 9 21 13 21 - - 10

23º 111 ROBERTO ALBUQUERQUE DC 13 14 11 NC NC 10

24º 12 PAULO FELDNER 13 10 - - - - 9

25º 177 RICARDO CASTRO NC 16 DC 15 19 9 8

26º 83 ALEXANDRE GREGOSKI 19 NC NC 13 21 12 7

27º 28 ANDRE SALMORIA - - - - 15 11 6

28º 605 PATRICK PEREIRA - - - - 10 18 1 5

29º 47 DENIS PEREIRA NC 12 18 18 - - 4

30º 78 MARCIO GASQUEZ - - - - 16 14 3

31º 937 MAUMAU MELLO - - - - 20 17 0

32º 2 MARCELO GALVÃO NC DC - - - - 0

33º 10 PEDRO ITURRIET 21 19 - - - - 0

34º 16 RODRIGO ARAUJO 23 22 20 NC - - 0

35º 27 FERNANDO SPESSOTTO NC NC - - - - 0

36º 33 RAFAEL TOLEDO 24 NC - - - - 0

37º 79 RAFAEL MANSUR 18 17 - - - - 0

38º 93 BETO NINI NC NC - - - - 0

39º 114 DANILO COSTA - - 21 22 - - 0

40º 411 LUCAS COSTA 22 23 - - - - 0

41º 25 JOSE ROBERTO LEANDRINI - - - - NC NC 0

42º 107 RENAN GOFFREDO - - 16 24 1 - - -1

43º 319 LEANDRO REIS NC 18 DC 1 19 - - -1

1ª etapa: Pole: K. 76 - 47.302

1.015 mts RAFAEL FILIZOLA 03/fev

2ª etapa: Pole: K. 71 - 49.395

1.015 mts PAULO FARIAS 03/mar

3ª etapa: Pole: K. 38 - 48.270

1.025 mts JR OLIVEIRA 14/abr

TOTAL 
1ª ETAPA 2ª ETAPA 3ª ETAPA

SUPER FÓRMULA 4 
TORNEIO DE VERÃO



POS KART PILOTO 1ª BAT A 2ª BAT A 1ª BAT A 2ª BAT A 1ª BAT A 2ª BAT A Total

1º 76 RAPHAEL FILIZOLA 1 2 3 2 1 1 95

2º 770 KLEBER BARCELLOS 2 1 1 3 2 2 92

3º 71 PAULO FARIAS NC 5 8 1 3 12 54

4º 3 CELSO BATISTA 3 7 7 10 NC 3 51

5º 218 ALFREDO MARQUES 7 NC 5 5 1 8 1 8 45

6º 22 MARCO VALE 6 4 11 11 6 NC 42

7º 1 DENNYS MARTINS 4 3 - - NC 6 35

8º 110 GIOVANI BONDANÇA 11 NC 6 NC 5 9 33

9º 83 ALEXANDRE GREGOSKI 10 NC NC 8 12 5 29

10º 80 RICARDO GRAVINA NC NC 4 7 9 NC 28

11º 90 LEANDRO POSSENTI NC NC 2 4 1 - - 26

12º 45 ALLAN BENTO 5 13 9 13 - - 24

13º 177 RICARDO CASTRO NC 10 DC 9 10 11 24

14º 202 BRUNO LIMA - - - - 4 4 1 23

15º 111 ROBERTO ALBUQUERQUE DC 9 10 6 NC NC 23

16º 12 PAULO FELDNER 8 6 - - - - 18

17º 78 MARCIO GASQUEZ - - - - 7 7 18

18º 79 RAFAEL MANSUR 9 11 - - - - 12

19º 937 MAUMAU MELLO - - - - 11 10 11

20º 16 RODRIGO ARAUJO 12 14 12 NC - - 10

21º 47 DENIS PEREIRA NC 8 - - - 8

22º 319 LEANDRO REIS NC 12 DC 1 12 - - 7

23º 93 BETO NINI NC NC - - - - 0

24º 2 MARCELO GALVÃO NC DC - - - - 0

25º 25 JOSE ROBERTO LEANDRINI - - - - NC NC 0

1ª etapa: Pole: K. 76 - 47.302

1.015 mts RAFAEL FILIZOLA 03/fev

2ª etapa: Pole: K. 71 - 49.395

1.015 mts PAULO FARIAS 03/mar

3ª etapa: Pole: K. 3 -48.355

1.025 mts CELSO BATISTA 14/abr

SUPER FÓRMULA 4 SÊNIOR
TORNEIO DE VERÃO

TOTAL 
1ª ETAPA 2ª ETAPA 3ª ETAPA


